

**4th and Boyd Culvert Reconstruction  
Project No. 15DR000009 (448)  
City of Newton, Kansas  
Bid Opening 1/7/16 @ 10:00 am**

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Vogt-Parga 717 N. Main Newton, KS 67114		Hwa Davis 414 N Main Street Newton, KS 67114		Mies 1919 SW BLVD Wichita, KS 67213	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,045.00	\$3,045.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Remove Existing Culverts	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,025.00	\$2,025.00	4,300.00	\$4,300.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Remove and Replace Gravel Surface	82	SY	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	16.75	\$1,373.50	17.00	\$1,394.00	50.00	\$4,100.00
4	Rip Rap	61	SY	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	40.00	\$2,440.00	65.00	\$3,965.00	100.00	\$6,100.00
5	48" RCP	280	LF	\$125.00	\$35,000.00	149.50	\$41,860.00	170.00	\$47,600.00	175.00	\$49,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Guardrail	140	LF	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	63.50	\$8,890.00	40.00	\$5,600.00	95.00	\$13,300.00
7	Turf Reinforcement Mat	216	SY	\$7.00	\$1,512.00	8.80	\$1,900.80	8.00	\$1,728.00	1.50	\$324.00
8	Seeding	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	1,270.00	\$1,270.00	750.00	\$750.00	770.00	\$770.00
9	Excavation	191	CY	\$5.00	\$955.00	12.15	\$2,320.65	5.00	\$955.00	50.00	\$9,550.00
10	Contractor Borrow	69	CY	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	15.70	\$1,083.30	22.00	\$1,518.00	50.00	\$3,450.00
11	Compacted Fill	260	CY	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	6.90	\$1,794.00	2.00	\$520.00	2.00	\$520.00
12	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	530.00	\$530.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,270.00	\$1,270.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Total				\$71,037.00		\$69,802.25		\$74,930.00		\$98,114.00
	Bid Bond				--		Y		Y		Y
	Acknowledgment of Addendum No. 1				--		Y		Y		Y
	Acknowledgment of Addendum No. 2				--		Y		Y		Y